Indian Bank Powers Nagar Palika Parishad, Bahraich's Digital Tax Collection System

Chennai 07th December 2024: Indian Bank, a leading public sector bank in India, in collaboration with the Nagar Palika Parishad, Bahraich, has launched an Online Tax Collection Portal, a key step towards enhancing digital services for local residents. The event was virtually inaugurated by Shri Mahesh Kumar Bajaj, Executive Director of Indian Bank, at the Nagar Palika Auditorium in Bahraich.

This portal offers a convenient, transparent, and efficient platform for residents to pay their municipal taxes online, furthering the vision of a Digital India. The initiative is part of a broader effort to implement digital solutions in 25 Nagarpalikas across Uttar Pradesh, with Bahraich being the first to launch the service.

The portal aims to streamline the tax collection process, ensuring a simpler experience for the public while improving the efficiency and transparency of municipal operations. It is expected to make tax payments quicker, more accessible, and more convenient for all residents of Bahraich.

This move marks a significant step in the digitization of municipal services and reflects the growing efforts of Indian Bank to support government initiatives and provide modern, efficient banking services to local communities. The online portal will also be a model for other departments in the future, facilitating faster and more effective service delivery.